AD8230
Rev. B | Page 2 of 16
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features .............................................................................................. 1
Applications....................................................................................... 1
General Description ......................................................................... 1
Connection Diagram ....................................................................... 1
Revision History ............................................................................... 2

Narrow Body (R-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD8230YRZ1 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD8230YRZ-REEL1 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N, 13" Tape and Reel R-8
AD8230YRZ-REEL71 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N, 7" Tape and Reel R-8
AD8230-EVAL  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.